

2
3 AMENDMENT TO SB55, AS ENGROSSED
4
5
6
7

8 On page 1, line 17, delete "to specify"; delete all
9 of the language on lines 18 and 19; and on line 20, delete "as
10 defined in this act;"
11

12 On page 3, delete lines 10 and 11, and insert in
13 lieu thereof the following:

14 including aerial devices and audible ground devices.
15

16 On page 8, line 14, delete "one hundred dollars
17 (\$100)" and insert in lieu thereof the following:

18 fifty dollars (\$50)
19

20 On page 15, delete lines 10 to 14, inclusive, and
21 insert in lieu thereof a new subsection (b):

22 "(b) A municipality may enact an ordinance further
23 restricting the sale or use of sparkling devices or novelties.
24 The State Fire Marshal shall keep a current listing of those
25 municipalities that have enacted an ordinance further
26 restricting the sale or use of sparkling devices or novelties.
27

1 On page 19, delete lines 15 and 16, deleting Section
2 5 in its entirety, and renumber the remaining section
3 accordingly.

4
5 On page 19, lines 17 and 18, delete "on the first
6 day of the third month" and insert in lieu thereof the
7 following:

8 60 days